Preliminary
 S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
S
Macron Associate Co. – Power Supply Team
NO.352, Perng-Yi Road, Taiping, Taichung, Taiwan 411
TEL: 886-4-22708357  FAX: 886-4-22767307  Email: macron@macrongroup.com    B0719
MDR-903-150-2-OG
LED Driver
Specification
Dimming
 Stucchi 9500 Multisystem
10-14 VDC, 150 mA
0-10V dimming, 1-100%
 Wiring Diagram
 Mechanical
*Dimension
in metrics/inch
Maximum load                                2.2 W
Minimum load                                 1.5 W
Input Voltage                                48VDC
Output Voltage                        10-14VDC
Output Current                            150 mA
Efficiency                                       >80%
No Load loss                                 < 1 W
Max. Tc Temperature                      80°C
 Electrical
Compatible
Track Adapter
Compatible
track system
Stucchi 9519-98
Electrical Specifications
Macron Associate Co. – Power Supply Team
NO.352, Perng-Yi Road, Taiping, Taichung, Taiwan 411
TEL: 886-4-22708357  FAX: 886-4-22767307  Email: macron@macrongroup.com
  Efficiency of the driver VS Power Output (W)
  0-10 V Dimming
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
10%(0.2W) 20%(0.4W) 30%(0.6W) 40%(0.8W) 50%(1W) 60%(1.2W) 70%(1.4W) 80%(1.6W) 90%(1.8W) 100%(2W)
EFFICIENCY VS PO
48Vdc EFFICIENCY %
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0V 1V 2V 3V 4v 5V 6V 7V 8V 9V 10V
Iout Vs Dim Voltage
48Vdc Ourput Current(mA)